
ID # Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 1 Remaining Preconstruction Activities 333 days Wed 12/21/11 Fri 3/29/13

2 5 Design Documents and  Review Complete/DCS
Authorizes Subtrade Bidding

253 days Wed 12/21/11 Fri 12/7/12

3 6 Subcontractor Bidding 6.5 wks Mon 12/10/12 Wed 1/23/13

4 7 GMP Formulation 3.5 wks Wed 1/23/13 Fri 2/15/13

5 8 Submit & Approve GMP 30 days Mon 2/18/13 Fri 3/29/13

6 10 Authorize Construction To Proceed 0 days Fri 3/29/13 Fri 3/29/13

99 11 Submittals and Procurement 110 days Mon 4/8/13 Fri 9/6/13

100 12 Site Elements 4 wks Mon 4/8/13 Fri 5/3/13

101 13 Concrete/Rebar 4 wks Mon 4/8/13 Fri 5/3/13

102 14 Steel 14 wks Mon 4/8/13 Fri 7/12/13

105 15 HVAC Systems 22 wks Mon 4/8/13 Fri 9/6/13

106 16 Plumbing Systems 16 wks Mon 4/8/13 Fri 7/26/13

107 17 Fire Protection 12 wks Mon 4/8/13 Fri 6/28/13

108 18 Electrical 20 wks Mon 4/8/13 Fri 8/23/13

109 19 Elevator 22 wks Mon 4/8/13 Fri 9/6/13

103 20 Misc Steel 12 wks Mon 4/22/13 Fri 7/12/13

104 21 Masonry/Precast 16 wks Mon 4/22/13 Fri 8/9/13
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111 22 Curtain Wall 14 wks Mon 4/29/13 Fri 8/2/13

112 23 Metal Panel 14 wks Mon 4/29/13 Fri 8/2/13

110 24 Masonry 4 wks Mon 5/6/13 Fri 5/31/13

115 25 Lab Equipment 18 wks Mon 5/6/13 Fri 9/6/13

118 26 Roofing 6 wks Mon 5/6/13 Fri 6/14/13

113 27 Finishes 10 wks Mon 5/20/13 Fri 7/26/13

114 28 Millwork and Lab Casework 16 wks Mon 5/20/13 Fri 9/6/13

116 29 Specialties 10 wks Mon 5/20/13 Fri 7/26/13

117 30 Other Equipment 10 wks Mon 6/10/13 Fri 8/16/13

7 31 Construction 456 days Mon 4/1/13 Mon 12/29/14

8 32 Mobilization and Trailer Compound 1 wk Mon 4/1/13 Fri 4/5/13

9 33 Sitework 275 days Tue 4/9/13 Mon 4/28/14

10 34 E and S/Site Demo/Site Clear 10 days Tue 4/9/13 Mon 4/22/13

11 35 Relocate Utilities 40 days Tue 4/16/13 Mon 6/10/13

12 36 Earth Retention and Building Pad Prep 20 days Tue 6/11/13 Mon 7/8/13

13 37 Utilities From Street to Building - New 90 days Tue 7/9/13 Mon 11/11/13

14 38 Storm Drainage 45 days Tue 7/9/13 Mon 9/9/13
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15 39 Parking Area/Hardscape 45 days Tue 11/12/13 Mon 1/13/14

16 40 Site Improvements 45 days Tue 1/14/14 Mon 3/17/14

17 41 Landscaping 30 days Tue 3/18/14 Mon 4/28/14

18 42 Building - Superstructure and Skin 235 days Tue 6/25/13 Mon 5/19/14

19 43 Foundations & Ground Floor Suspended
Slab

55 days Tue 6/25/13 Mon 9/9/13

23 47 Steel Erection 50 days Tue 9/3/13 Mon 11/11/13

20 44 Waterproofing 10 days Tue 9/10/13 Mon 9/23/13

21 45 Under Slab MEP 20 days Tue 9/10/13 Mon 10/7/13

22 46 Suspended Slabs 15 days Tue 11/12/13 Mon 12/2/13

24 48 Fireproofing 30 days Tue 11/12/13 Mon 12/23/13

25 49 Elevator Shaft Masonry 45 days Tue 11/12/13 Mon 1/13/14

26 50 Roofing 25 days Tue 12/3/13 Mon 1/6/14

27 51 Skin/Cladding 50 days Tue 1/7/14 Mon 3/17/14

28 52 Metal Panels 45 days Tue 3/18/14 Mon 5/19/14

29 53 Curtain Wall 45 days Tue 3/18/14 Mon 5/19/14

30 54 Building - Interiors and Roughing Lower
Level

65 days Tue 1/7/14 Mon 4/7/14

31 55 Metal Stud Walls 20 days Tue 1/7/14 Mon 2/3/14
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32 56 Masonry Wall Construction 25 days Tue 1/7/14 Mon 2/10/14

34 58 MEP Roughing Above Ceiling 55 days Tue 1/7/14 Mon 3/24/14

33 57 MEP Wall Roughing 45 days Tue 2/4/14 Mon 4/7/14

35 59 Building - Interiors and Roughing Ground
Level

65 days Tue 1/21/14 Mon 4/21/14

36 60 Metal Stud Walls 20 days Tue 1/21/14 Mon 2/17/14

37 61 Masonry Wall Construction 25 days Tue 1/21/14 Mon 2/24/14

39 63 MEP Above Ceiling Roughing 55 days Tue 1/21/14 Mon 4/7/14

38 62 MEP Wall Roughing 45 days Tue 2/18/14 Mon 4/21/14

40 64 Building - Interiors and Roughing Second
Level

70 days Tue 2/4/14 Mon 5/12/14

41 65 Metal Stud Walls 25 days Tue 2/4/14 Mon 3/10/14

42 66 Masonry Wall Construction 25 days Tue 2/4/14 Mon 3/10/14

44 68 MEP Above Ceiling Roughing 55 days Tue 2/4/14 Mon 4/21/14

43 67 MEP Wall Roughing 45 days Tue 3/11/14 Mon 5/12/14

45 69 Building - Interiors and Roughing Third
Level

70 days Tue 2/25/14 Mon 6/2/14

46 70 Metal Stud Walls 25 days Tue 2/25/14 Mon 3/31/14

47 71 Masonry Wall Construction 25 days Tue 2/25/14 Mon 3/31/14

49 73 MEP Above Ceiling Roughing 55 days Tue 2/25/14 Mon 5/12/14
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48 72 MEP Wall Roughing 45 days Tue 4/1/14 Mon 6/2/14

50 74 Building Interiors and Finishes Lower Level 120 days Tue 4/8/14 Mon 9/22/14

51 75 Drywall 25 days Tue 4/8/14 Mon 5/12/14

52 76 Ceiling Grid 15 days Tue 5/13/14 Mon 6/2/14

53 77 MEP Finishes 60 days Tue 5/13/14 Mon 8/4/14

54 78 Ceilings/RGVD and Lighting 15 days Tue 6/3/14 Mon 6/23/14

55 79 Painting 20 days Tue 6/3/14 Mon 6/30/14

57 81 Millwork/Casework 25 days Tue 6/24/14 Mon 7/28/14

56 80 Flooring 20 days Tue 7/1/14 Mon 7/28/14

58 82 Specialty Equipment 20 days Tue 7/29/14 Mon 8/25/14

59 83 Other Connections 20 days Tue 8/26/14 Mon 9/22/14

60 84 Building Interiors and Finishes Ground
Level

120 days Tue 4/22/14 Mon 10/6/14

61 85 Drywall 25 days Tue 4/22/14 Mon 5/26/14

62 86 Ceiling Grid 15 days Tue 5/27/14 Mon 6/16/14

63 87 MEP Finishes 60 days Tue 5/27/14 Mon 8/18/14

64 88 Ceilings/RGVD and Lighting 15 days Tue 6/17/14 Mon 7/7/14

65 89 Painting 20 days Tue 6/17/14 Mon 7/14/14
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67 91 Millwork/Casework 25 days Tue 7/8/14 Mon 8/11/14

66 90 Flooring 20 days Tue 7/15/14 Mon 8/11/14

68 92 Specialty Equipment 20 days Tue 8/12/14 Mon 9/8/14

69 93 Other Connections 20 days Tue 9/9/14 Mon 10/6/14

70 94 Building Interiors and Finishes Second
Level

120 days Tue 5/13/14 Mon 10/27/14

71 95 Drywall 25 days Tue 5/13/14 Mon 6/16/14

72 96 Ceiling Grid 15 days Tue 6/17/14 Mon 7/7/14

73 97 MEP Finishes 60 days Tue 6/17/14 Mon 9/8/14

74 98 Ceilings/RGVD and Lighting 15 days Tue 7/8/14 Mon 7/28/14

75 99 Painting 20 days Tue 7/8/14 Mon 8/4/14

77 101 Millwork/Casework 25 days Tue 7/29/14 Mon 9/1/14

76 100 Flooring 20 days Tue 8/5/14 Mon 9/1/14

78 102 Specialty Equipment 20 days Tue 9/2/14 Mon 9/29/14

79 103 Other Connections 20 days Tue 9/30/14 Mon 10/27/14

80 104 Building Interiors and Finishes Third Level 90 days Tue 6/3/14 Mon 10/6/14

81 105 Drywall 25 days Tue 6/3/14 Mon 7/7/14

82 106 Ceiling Grid 15 days Tue 7/8/14 Mon 7/28/14
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83 107 MEP Finishes 60 days Tue 7/8/14 Mon 9/29/14

84 108 Ceilings/RGVD and Lighting 15 days Tue 7/29/14 Mon 8/18/14

85 109 Painting 15 days Tue 7/29/14 Mon 8/18/14

87 111 Millwork/Casework 25 days Tue 8/19/14 Mon 9/22/14

86 110 Flooring 20 days Tue 8/19/14 Mon 9/15/14

88 112 Specialty Equipment 15 days Tue 9/9/14 Mon 9/29/14

89 113 Other Connections 10 days Tue 9/23/14 Mon 10/6/14

90 114 Project Inspections to Substantial
Completion

11 days Mon 10/6/14 Mon 10/20/14

91 115 Life Safety Testing/Start Commissioning 2 wks Mon 10/6/14 Fri 10/17/14

92 116 Other Inspections/Health Dept 2 wks Mon 10/6/14 Fri 10/17/14

93 117 Elevator Inspections 1 wk Tue 10/7/14 Mon 10/13/14

94 119 Substantial Completion 0 days Mon 10/20/14 Mon 10/20/14

95 120 Project Closeout 60 days Tue 10/7/14 Mon 12/29/14

97 122 Commissioning 60 days Tue 10/7/14 Mon 12/29/14

96 121 Final Punch 8 wks Tue 10/21/14 Mon 12/15/14

98 123 Final Documentation/Records and
Training

8 wks Tue 10/21/14 Mon 12/15/14
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